LEGAL NOTICE

MONROE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

BUDGET HEARING NOTICE

PUBLIC HEARING

The proposed 2025-2026 budget for the Monroe Tourism Development Authority has been
presented to the Authority and is available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at City

Hall from 8:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

By order of the Chairman of the Monroe Tourism Development Authority/Mayor, there will be a
public hearing on the proposed budget at 8:30 a.m. on April 10, 2025, at City Hall, 300 West
Crowell Street, Monroe, NC. Any persons who wish to be heard on the budget may appear and

make written or oral comments.
The budget is summarized as follows:

Expenditures:
Physical and Economic Development
Increase in Fund Balance
Distribution to Capital Project Fund

Revenues:
Restrictive Intergovernmental
Sales and Services
Investment Earnings
Miscellaneous
Other Financing Sources

Any person may request an accommodation for a disabling condition in order to attend the meeting.

This request should be made to the City Clerk at (704)282-4502.

$ 875,650
43
288,413

$ 1,164,106

$ 865,240
279,375
18,991

500

0

$ 1,164,106

Lisa Strickland, Finance Director

Run Date: Wednesday, March 26, 2025
Email To: The Enquirer-Journal (ejlegalads@gmail.com)

Please Confirm Receipt To: Alison Nichols (704/282-4548 or anichols@monroenc.org)
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