

LEGAL NOTICE
MONROE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
BUDGET HEARING NOTICE
PUBLIC HEARING

The proposed 2025-2026 budget for the Monroe Tourism Development Authority has been presented to the Authority and is available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office at City Hall from 8:00 a.m. through 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

By order of the Chairman of the Monroe Tourism Development Authority/Mayor, there will be a public hearing on the proposed budget at 8:30 a.m. on April 10, 2025, at City Hall, 300 West Crowell Street, Monroe, NC. Any persons who wish to be heard on the budget may appear and make written or oral comments.

The budget is summarized as follows:

Expenditures:

Physical and Economic Development	\$ 875,650
Increase in Fund Balance	43
Distribution to Capital Project Fund	288,413
	<hr/>
	\$ 1,164,106

Revenues:

Restrictive Intergovernmental	\$ 865,240
Sales and Services	279,375
Investment Earnings	18,991
Miscellaneous	500
Other Financing Sources	0
	<hr/>
	\$ 1,164,106

Any person may request an accommodation for a disabling condition in order to attend the meeting. This request should be made to the City Clerk at (704)282-4502.

Lisa Strickland, Finance Director

Run Date: Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Email To: *The Enquirer-Journal* (ejlegalads@gmail.com)

Please Confirm Receipt To: Alison Nichols (704/282-4548 or anichols@monroenc.org)